

Nunhems Netherlands BV, Nunhem, The Netherlands

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

7 October 2022 Rob Huijten Country Representative / Director Nunhems Netherlands B.V.

Subject: NON-GMO Statement

Dear Sir, Madam,

We, Nunhems Netherlands B.V., having its registered address at Napoleonsweg 152, 6083 AB, Nunhem, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Nunhems"), herewith confirm that the seed of those varieties which are supplied to you, are varieties which do not qualify as varieties regulated under GMO-legislation, and are not developed by using technologies of recombinant DNA or targeted genome optimization. The methods used in the development and identify preservation of these varieties are aimed at avoiding the presence of off-types, which includes avoiding the presence of material which includes recominant DNA or material which may have been modified using targeted genome optimization.

Seed production has been carried out in accordance with production rules in the country where production took place, including stipulated isolation distances. Nunhems is committed to the proper stewardship of its products, supports and has affirmed its commitment to the Excellence Through Stewardship[™] industry stewardship initiative to be found at the following website: www.excellencethroughstewardship.org.

However, due to free circulation of pollen and because it cannot be excluded that material containing recombinant DNA or material which may have been modified using targeted genome optimization are cultivated by others in seed production areas, admixtures with such material cannot totally be prevented. Therefore, no guarantee can be given that the seed lots comprising this delivery are free from any traces of material containing recombinant DNA or material which may have been modified using targeted genome optimization.

Yours faithfully, NUNHEMS NETHERLANDS B.V.

Vun

Rob Huijten Country Representative / Director

Nunhems Netherlands BV

Napoleonsweg 152 6083 AB Nunhem The Netherlands Tel: +31 475 599222 Fax : +31 475 599223 E-Mail: nunhems.customerservice.nl @vegetableseeds.basf.com www.nunhems.com Trade register 13014340 Roermond